
Rule 4 34 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) Insert full name and 

addresses 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 
address and reference 
{if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 
(a) Silkjet Group Limited 

We (b) 
Carolynn Jean Clark 
F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Inso! House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

[ 07365449 

Richard Frank Simms 
F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Insol House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c) 2 July 2012 

cots 
Signed Date _11 July 2012 

F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Insol House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

For Official Use 
Liquidation Section Post Room 

wt 
16/08/2012 

COMPANIES HOUSE 
#183 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 
Silkjet Group Limited 

on the 2 July 2012 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Crgal LIers 

Signed oman 

Dated /} / 1 i72— 
rel 

Signature. Date 11 July 2012 



Silkjet Group Limited 

A-— Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets: 
Cash at Bank 

Intercompany Loan - Injection Plastics Ltd 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature. 4 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

0 0 

156 156 

67,252 Nil 

156 

Date 11 July 2012



A1 — Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferentia! creditors 
(carried from page A) 156 

Preferential creditors: 

Employees’ Claims 4,078 

Total Preferential Claim 4,078 

Estimated (deficiency) as regards preferential creditors (3,922) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (3,922) 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Nil 

Nil 

Estimated (deficiency) of assets after floating charges (3,922) 

NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Employees’ Claims 15,560 

Inter Company Creditor 36,011 

PAYE/NIC 3,282 

Trade Creditor 15,596 

(70,449) 

Estimated (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors £ (74,370) 

Issued and called up capital 

£1 Ordinary Shares 214,475 

(214,475) 

Estimated total (deficiency)as regards members (288,845) 

Signature Date 11 July 2012 



ztoz 
Ainr 

1} 
sea 

ainyeubig 

fo 
$6 S65°S13 

WI6 PAT USLSIOST 
PeOy JeysINET BI-zI 

pawn 
sonseld tems 

vb 
Ly 

Siysia|se0187 ‘YHOMOTN 
° 

00 110.985 
‘peoY UONEIS GE ‘PIT SiUayed ' SWIUIS Y 4 

Petry sonseld 19AIS 

ZZ 
864N 

0 
00 282'e3 

'JNALNOdN 
USVOMAN 

‘UojUsqBUCT 
‘Mal, 

SWOJsNd g BNUAASY 
WH 

leg 
UOJUag ‘asnoH YOMMENM 

ZOZEda 
Woy 

WopBuny 
PaluN 

‘OOS 1G 
“SPUEIPIN IEMA 

0 
00 8€8°613 

‘WVHONIWMIa 
‘Peoy Ae|BeH Ge-€8 ‘azenbg yeqo9 

waukojdwy 
Jo auyedag 

3 
uaaib 

Auunsas 
Aanzas 

Joypaia 
quewnels 

jo 
anjea 

ayeq 
hq 

piay 
Ajunoas 

Aue 
jo 

sjrejag 
| 1qep 

so junowy 
(apo2jsod 

ym) 
ssouppy 

JO JOWpasd 